

Declaration of Conformity (DoC)

We

Company name: (mandatory)	Instant Pot Brands
Postal address: (mandatory)	3025 Highland Parkway, Suite 700, Downers Grove, IL 60515, U.S.
Postcode: (mandatory)	60515
City: (mandatory)	Illinois
Telephone number: (optional)	/
E-Mail address: (optional)	/

declare that the DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following product:

Apparatus model/Product: (mandatory)	INAFB91-BK, (140-3150-01-UK, 140-3150-01-EU)
Type: (optional)	/
Batch: (optional)	/
Serial number: (optional)	/

Object of the declaration (identification of apparatus allowing traceability; it may include a colour image of sufficient clarity where necessary for the identification of the apparatus):

Identification of the product



INAFB91-BK

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU	LFGB (EU) No 10/2011
EMC 2014/30/EU (EMC)	(EC) No 1935/2004 & (EU) No 10/2011
ROHS 2011/65/EC & 2015/863/EU	REACH EC No 1907/2006
ERP 2009/125/EC	Regulation No 2023/2006
Regulation (EU) 2019/1021	

The following harmonised standards and technical specifications have been applied:

Reference: <http://ec.europa.eu/growth/single-market/european-standards/harmonised-standards/>

Title, Date of standard/specification:

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019	EN IEC 55014-1:2021
---	---------------------

Instant

Instant Brands EMEA Limited, Registered Office: Suite 1, 3rd Floor 11-12 St. James's Square, London, United Kingdom, SW1Y 4LB. Registered in England and Wales No.: 07545659 UK VAT No.: GB109942304

+A14:2019+A2:2019 + A15:2021
EN 60335-2-9:2003+A1:2004+A2:2006
+A12:2007+A13:2010

EN 62233:2008

EN 50242:2016

EN 50564:2011

EN IEC 55014-2:2021
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1+A2

EN 50564:2011

VDE0620-2-1

EN 50525-2-11

Notified body (where applicable):

Reference: <http://ec.europa.eu/growth/tools-databases/nando/>

TÜV Rheinland (Guangdong) Ltd.

4 digit notified body number:

0035

Reference number of the certificate of notified body

Type of food contact material	Black ceramic non-stick coating
Type of foods which can be used with the product	All types of food
Conditions of use	1. The full migration simulation liquid was tested at 100° C for 4 hours and 175° C for 2 hours. 2. Special migrations simulation liquid was tested at 100° C maximum. Remark: According regulation requirement, lab did test with corresponding temperature.

Does this product contain any EU SVHC substance(s) in a concentration above 0.1% w/w?

☒ Yes ☐ No

If yes, please fill in the SVHC record table you can find in Vendor Central.

It is vendor's responsibility to update and re-submit this confirmation whenever there are changes in manufacturing such as, but not limited to:

- A new manufacturing site
- Changes in design or component materials
- New laws and standards or revisions to existing laws and standards

I represent and warrant that: (i) I am a senior official of the manufacturer/EU representative, (ii) I am responsible for the regulatory compliance of the product and this Declaration of Conformity and (iii) the information I have provided in support of the safety and effectiveness of the product to be true and accurate and does not contain any material omissions. I also agree and acknowledge that any false statement made with respect to the conformity of the product with an applicable recognized standard(s), could result in the suspension of being a vendor for Amazon.

Signed for and on behalf of:

Zhejiang Hangzhou

Place of issue

2024-11-22

Jason Xu/ Compliance Engineer

Name, function, signature

Zhejiang Hangzhou

2024.11.22

Jason Xu

EU Representation Address

Instant Brands (Ireland) Limited

Instant

Instant Brands EMEA Limited, Registered Office: Suite 1, 3rd Floor 11-12 St. James's Square, London, United Kingdom, SW1Y 4LB. Registered in England and Wales No.: 07545659 UK VAT No.: GB109942304

Suite 6, Rineanna House,
Shannon Free Zone, Shannon,
Co Clare, Ireland, V14 CA36

UK Representation Address

Instant Brands (EMEA) Limited

1 Christchurch Way,
Woking, Surrey, United Kingdom
GU21 6JG



Instant Brands EMEA Limited, Registered Office: Suite 1, 3rd Floor 11-12 St. James's Square, London, United Kingdom, SW1Y 4LB. Registered in England and Wales No.: 07545659 UK VAT No.: GB109942304